
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-15-011738 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  18-JUN-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

MTA 100 HEADER CONNECTOR 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Resin material change on header housing. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.To eliminate the risk of blister defect happening to header housing, which was observed on some products at a certain ratio during PCB board soldering 
process. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

25-SEP-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

15-DEC-2015 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

3-647047-4 NO      
3-647047-5 NO      
3-647106-2 NO      
3-647106-5 NO      
3-647106-6 NO      
3-647166-8 NO      
647050-8 NO      
647166-7 NO      
647166-8 NO      
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