



TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-15-011738 PCN Date: 18-JUN-15

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
MTA 100 HEADER CONNECTOR	
Description of Changes	
Resin material change on header housing.	
Reason for Changes:	
Product improvement. To eliminate the risk of blister der process.	fect happening to header housing, which was observed on some products at a certain ratio during PCB board soldering
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	25-SEP-2015
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	15-DEC-2015

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
3-647047-4	NO						
3-647047-5	NO						
3-647106-2	NO						
3-647106-5	NO						
3-647106-6	NO						
3-647166-8	NO						
647050-8	NO						
647166-7	NO						
647166-8	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Tart Number (3) being Woulded.							
Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
3-647047-4	NO						
3-647047-5	NO						
3-647106-2	NO						
3-647106-5	NO						
3-647106-6	NO						
647050-8	NO						
647166-7	NO						
647166-8	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
3-647166-8	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
3-647047-4	NO						
3-647047-5	NO						
3-647106-2	NO						
3-647106-5	NO						
3-647106-6	NO						
3-647166-8	NO						
647050-8	NO						
647166-7	NO						
647166-8	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
3-647047-4	NO						
3-647047-5	NO						
3-647106-2	NO						
3-647106-5	NO						
3-647106-6	NO						
647166-7	NO						
647166-8	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
3-647047-4	NO						
3-647047-5	NO						
3-647106-2	NO						
3-647106-5	NO						
3-647106-6	NO						
647166-7	NO						
647166-8	NO						